AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD	DIFICATION OF CONT	RACT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PA
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE CIO-03-341	REQ.NO. October 30, 8.048 duect No.	
6. ISSUED BY COL	DE 3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oth		3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2		Div of Contrac	CODE egulatory Commission ts	
Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC	20555	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, S	State and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	NO.
Information Manufacturing Corporation Mr. Richard Throne Director of Administration and Contract 310 State Route 956 Rocket Center WV 26726		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT GS35F0522J/GS250032L		
		·	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE 11 THIS IT	FACILITY CODE EM ONLY APPLIES TO	O AMENDMENTS OF	1 100 20 2003	
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLA RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by we by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE virtue of this amendment you	E RECEIPT OF OFFERS PF desire to change an offer all icitation and this amendmer	RIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPE ready submitted, such change may be tt, and is received prior to the opening	CIFIED MAY made
	PPLIES ONLY TO MO S THE CONTRACT/OF			
(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec			-1. '1'	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF		CHANGES (such as changes in	n paying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL	JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)			***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not,	is required to sign this docu	ment and return	copies to the issuing office.	WIv.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by This order is modified as described :	UCF section headings, including solicit in Page 2 of this docu	•	asible.)	
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refe 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	renced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore	changed, remains unchanged and in 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Carolyn A. Coope	RACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	Contracting Offi	- A	6C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		Burney	e of Contracting Officer)	12-03-2003
				M 30 (REV. 10-83)

The purpose of this modification is to: 1) Increase the funding amount in the contract by \$194,000.00, from \$1,114,731.66 to \$1,308,731.66, and 2) Provide the names of the Alternate Project Officer and Task Managers assigned to the contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified:

1. Item 17.B. of the Optional Form 347, third paragraph, first sentence, is deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this order is \$1,308,731.66."

2. Section C.6, Project Officer Authority, paragraph (a) is modified to add the following:

"The Contracting Officer's authorized representative hereinafter referred to as the Alternate Project Officer for this order is:

"Name:

Michael D. Collins

Address:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the Chief Financial Officer

11555 Rockville Pike, Mail Stop O-3-H-8

Rockville, MD 20852

Telephone:

(301)415-2488

The following individuals are Task Managers assigned to the following tasks:

Task 8 - Latravetta Lee, Mail Stop T-5-F-27, (301)415-5633 Task 9 - Jimmy Blanton, Mail Stop O-5-F-11, (301)415-1894*

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

FY2003 OBLIGATIONS: \$1,114,731.66 FY2004 OBLIGATIONS: \$ 194,000.00

TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS: \$1,308,731.66

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract, including the ceiling amount of \$5,460,834.56, remain unchanged.